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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Amy Lauren Cohen

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  12/21/2023Judge Assigned:  Rothstein, Wendy Initiation Date: 12/01/2023 

OTN:  C 1001503-6 Originating Docket No:  MJ-38106-CR-0000194-2023LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Attorney Henry J. Schireson Final Issuing Authority:  Attorney Henry J. Schireson

Arresting Agency:  Lower Merion Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Rook, Andrew C.

Complaint/Citation No.:  2311300125 Incident Number:  2311300125

County: Montgomery Township: Lower Merion Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

RELATED CASES

Related Docket No Related Case Caption Related Court Association Reason

Related

CP-46-MD-0003234-2023 CP-38-46-Crim Transferred to CR-7060-23Comm. v. Cohen, Amy Lauren

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 12/01/2023Processing StatusStatus Date

07/21/2025 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

04/04/2025 Awaiting Post Sentence Motion Hearing

03/26/2025 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

01/15/2025 Awaiting PSI

01/15/2025 Awaiting Sentencing

12/18/2024 Awaiting PSI Completion

12/18/2024 Awaiting Sentencing

01/26/2024 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

01/04/2024 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

12/21/2023 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

12/21/2023 Awaiting Filing of Information

12/02/2023Complaint Date:

Printed:  01/09/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

01/24/2024  1:30 pm Video Room #2 ScheduledFormal Arraignment

04/01/2024  9:00 am Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledPre-Trial 

Conference

06/03/2024  9:00 am Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledPre-Trial 

Conference

08/12/2024  9:00 am Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledPre-Trial 

Conference

08/29/2024 10:00 am Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledGuilty Plea Hearing

10/30/2024 11:00 am Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein CancelledStatus 

Conference/Attorney

s Only

11/06/2024  1:30 pm Courtroom 12 Judge Wendy Rothstein CancelledStatus 

Conference/Attorney

s Only

11/12/2024  9:30 am Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledStatus 

Conference/Attorney

s Only

12/18/2024  3:00 pm Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledGuilty Plea Hearing

03/26/2025  3:00 pm Courtroom G Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledSentencing

07/21/2025  1:00 pm Courtroom F Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledMiscellaneous 

Hearing

11/18/2025  2:00 pm Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein CancelledStatus 

Conference/Attorney

s Only

11/24/2025  2:00 pm Courtroom A Judge Wendy Rothstein ScheduledMiscellaneous 

Hearing

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

County Correctional Facility Montgomery County Prison03/26/2025 Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 10/28/1988 City/State/Zip:  Wynnewood, PA  19096

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Cohen, Amy Lauren

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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BAIL INFORMATION

Cohen, Amy Lauren Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$5,000,000.00Monetary12/02/2023Set Magisterial District Court

$5,000,000.00Monetary12/04/2023Change Non-Monetary 

Conditions

Common Pleas

$99,000.00Monetary12/12/2023Decrease Bail Amount Common Pleas

$99,000.00Unsecured03/07/2024Set Common Pleas

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Arson-Inhabited Building Or Struct C 1001503-6F1 11/30/2023 3 3 18 § 3301 §§ A1II

Terroristic Threats W/ Int To Terrorize 

Another

C 1001503-6M1 11/30/2023 9 9 18 § 2706 §§ A1

Stalking - Repeatedly Commit Acts To 

Cause Fear

C 1001503-6M1 11/30/2023 14 14 18 § 2709.1 §§ A1

Recklessly Endangering Another Person C 1001503-6M2 11/30/2023 24 24 18 § 2705

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Waived for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

12/12/2023 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

3 / Arson-Inhabited Building Or Struct Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 3301 §§ A1II  F1

9 / Terroristic Threats W/ Int To Terrorize Another Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2706 §§ A1  M1

14 / Stalking - Repeatedly Commit Acts To Cause Fear Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2709.1 §§ A1  M1

24 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2705  M2

Guilty Plea                    

12/18/2024 Final DispositionGuilty Plea Hearing

3 / Arson-Inhabited Building Or Struct Guilty Plea 18 § 3301 §§ A1II  F1

Rothstein, Wendy 03/26/2025 103 Days

Min of 11.00 Months 15.00 Days 

Max of 23.00 Months 

Other

03/25/2025Confinement

Defendant is ordered to pay the costs of prosecution in monthly installments.

Min of 6.00 Years 

Max of 6.00 Years 

Other

Probation

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

9 / Terroristic Threats W/ Int To Terrorize Another Guilty Plea 18 § 2706 §§ A1  M1

Rothstein, Wendy 03/26/2025

Min of 1.00 Years 

Max of 1.00 Years 

1 year

03/26/2025Probation

14 / Stalking - Repeatedly Commit Acts To Cause Fear Guilty Plea 18 § 2709.1 §§ A1  M1

Rothstein, Wendy 03/26/2025

Min of 1.00 Years 

Max of 1.00 Years 

1 year

03/26/2025Probation

24 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Guilty Plea 18 § 2705  M2

Rothstein, Wendy 03/26/2025

Min of 1.00 Years 

Max of 1.00 Years 

1 year

03/26/2025Probation

The following Judge Ordered Conditions are imposed:

Condition

Community Service:  200 hours at site to be determined within 6 years.

Defendant as a condition of sentence, shall comply with Montgomery County and/or PA Board of Probation and Parole rules, 

regulations and special conditions of supervision and electronic monitoring if applicable.  Attached and imposed.

The Court performed an individualized assessment and determines that the conditions imposed herein are necessary and 

constitute the least restrictive means available to promote the Defendant's rehabilitation and the public's protection.

Defendant shall pay the monthly offender supervision fee.

No contact with victim(s).

The Commonwealth waives notification of Parole for any Negotiated or Time Served sentences.

Judge Rothstein retains Parole Authority.  Upon parole, defendant shall receive treatment consistant with the recommendations of 

the PPI.  When defendant has served her minimum sentence, Judge Rothstein will hold a Parole Hearing and determine if 

defendant will be paroled at her minimum, whether she will serve her full sentence of 23 months or somewhere in between.

Ineligible for Reentry Plan.

Defendant is not eligible for good-time credit.

Defendant shall be subject to Adult Probation Mental health Supervision during her Parole and Probation.  Defendant shall be 

subject to random drug testing by Probation.  Defendant is not entitled to the benefit of the revised Probation Laws and not entitled to 

a Probation Review Conference or a termination of her Probation prior to serving the entire term of Probation. 42 PA CSA 9714g
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LINKED SENTENCES:

Link 1

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 - Seq. No. 3 (18 § 3301 §§ A1II) - Probation is Consecutive to

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 - Seq. No. 3 (18 § 3301 §§ A1II) - Confinement

Link 2

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 - Seq. No. 24 (18 § 2705 §§) - Probation is Concurrent with

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 - Seq. No. 14 (18 § 2709.1 §§ A1) - Probation is Concurrent with

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 - Seq. No. 9 (18 § 2706 §§ A1) - Probation is Concurrent with

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 - Seq. No. 3 (18 § 3301 §§ A1II) - Confinement

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Tanner Christian Beck

District Attorney

324645Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

610-278-3145 (Phone)

Address:

Montgomery County Da's Office

Po Box 311

Norristown, PA  19404

Name: Hannah Florence Victor

District Attorney

330138Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

610-278-3090 (Phone)

Address:

2 E Airy St

Norristown, PA  19401

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: John I. McMahon Jr.

Private

053777Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

Address:

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

12/21/20231 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/04/2024

12/21/20232 MDJ-38-1-07

Search Warrant Issued

Beck, Tanner Christian

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served01/11/2024

01/15/20241 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Entry of Appearance

Beck, Tanner Christian

eNotice Notified01/16/2024

01/25/20241 Beck, Tanner Christian

Change of Prosecutor

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served01/25/2024

01/26/20241 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Waiver of Arraignment

Victor, Hannah Florence

eNotice Notified01/26/2024

02/14/2024 02/14/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Order for Examination in Aid of Sentencing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served02/15/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served02/15/2024

02/23/2024 02/22/20241 Saltz, Jeffrey S.

Transportation Order

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served02/23/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served02/23/2024

03/07/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Modifying Bail

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/07/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/07/2024

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

03/07/20242 Rothstein, Wendy

Bail Set - Cohen, Amy Lauren

03/11/20242 Montgomery County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/11/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/11/2024

04/01/2024 04/01/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Pre-Trial Conference Order

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served04/01/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served04/01/2024

05/13/20242 Montgomery County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served05/13/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served05/13/2024

06/03/2024 06/03/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Pre-Trial Conference Order

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served06/03/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served06/03/2024

07/22/20242 Montgomery County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Beck, Tanner Christian

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served07/22/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served07/22/2024

08/12/2024 08/12/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Pre-Trial Conference Order

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served08/12/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served08/12/2024

08/13/2024 08/13/20242 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Guilty Plea Hearing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served08/14/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served08/14/2024

08/30/2024 08/29/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Status Conference

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served09/04/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served09/04/2024

10/30/2024 10/30/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Continuing Status Conference

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served10/30/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served10/30/2024

11/06/20241 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Information Filed

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/06/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served11/06/2024

11/06/2024 11/06/20242 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Status Conference

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/07/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/07/2024

11/06/20245 Beck, Tanner Christian

Information Filed

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/06/2024

11/13/2024 11/13/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Guilty Plea Hearing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/15/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/15/2024

12/18/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Guilty Plea

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/07/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served01/07/2025

12/18/20242 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Sentence Deferred

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/07/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served01/07/2025

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

12/18/20243 Rothstein, Wendy

Pre-Sentence Investigation Ordered

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/07/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served01/07/2025

12/19/2024 12/19/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Sentencing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/20/2024

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served12/20/2024

12/20/20241 Cohen, Amy Lauren

Guilty Plea Questionnaire

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/22/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served01/22/2025

01/17/2025 12/18/20241 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Notes of Testimony- Open Guilty Plea

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/17/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served01/17/2025

03/26/20251 Rothstein, Wendy

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/27/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/27/2025

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

03/26/20252 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Determining Costs

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/31/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/31/2025

03/27/20251 Montgomery County Adult Probation 

Unit

Sealed Entry

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/31/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/31/2025

03/28/2025 03/28/20251 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Parole Hearing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/31/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/31/2025

03/31/20251 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Itemized Account of Fines, Costs, Fees, and Restitution

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/31/2025

Cohen, Amy Lauren

First Class03/31/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served03/31/2025

03/31/20252 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Entry of Civil Judgment

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/31/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served03/31/2025

04/04/20251 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Motion for Reconsideration of Sentence

Beck, Tanner Christian

eNotice Notified04/07/2025

04/07/20251 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Supplemental Exhibit Filings for Defendant's Motion for Reconsideration of Sentence

Beck, Tanner Christian

eNotice Notified04/07/2025

04/10/20251 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Exhibits Location Filed

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served04/10/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served04/10/2025

04/11/20251 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Memorandum in Support of Motion for Reconsideration of Sentence

Beck, Tanner Christian

eNotice Notified04/11/2025

04/15/2025 03/26/20251 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Notes of Testimony- Sentencing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served04/15/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served04/15/2025

04/23/20251 Cohen, Amy Lauren

Change of Address

06/06/20251 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Motion for Work Releas/ In Alternative Permission for Weekly Telephonic Check-ins With

Beck, Tanner Christian
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eNotice Notified06/09/2025

06/24/2025 06/24/20251 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Motions Hearing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served06/24/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served06/24/2025

06/24/2025 06/24/20252 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Granting in Part Motion for Work Release

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served06/24/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served06/24/2025

06/24/2025 06/24/20253 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Denying in Part Motion for Work Release

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served06/24/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served06/24/2025

07/21/2025 07/21/20251 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Denying Motion for Reconsideration of Sentence

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served07/22/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served07/22/2025

10/14/2025 07/21/20251 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Notes of Testimony- Motion for Reconsideration of Sentence

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served10/14/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served10/14/2025
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Amy Lauren Cohen

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

11/05/20251 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Returned/Unclaimed Mail

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/05/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/05/2025

11/13/2025 11/13/20251 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Scheduling Status Conference

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/17/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/17/2025

11/20/20251 McMahon, John I. Jr.

Motion for Parole

Beck, Tanner Christian

eNotice Notified11/20/2025

11/21/20251 Thompson, Brooks Thomas

Entry of Appearance

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/21/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/21/2025

11/21/20252 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Schreiber, Lori

Subpoena

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served11/21/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served11/21/2025

Thompson, Brooks Thomas

eService Served11/21/2025

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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Amy Lauren Cohen

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

11/24/2025 11/24/20251 Rothstein, Wendy

Order Denying Parole

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/02/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served12/02/2025

Thompson, Brooks Thomas

eService Served12/02/2025

12/04/20251 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Returned/Unclaimed Mail

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/04/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served12/04/2025

Thompson, Brooks Thomas

eService Served12/04/2025

12/12/20251 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Exhibits Location Filed

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/12/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served12/12/2025

Thompson, Brooks Thomas

eService Served12/12/2025

12/12/2025 11/24/20252 Court of Common Pleas - 

Montgomery County

Notes of Testimony- Parole Hearing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/12/2025

McMahon, John I. Jr.

eService Served12/12/2025

Thompson, Brooks Thomas

eService Served12/12/2025

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Amy Lauren Cohen

PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

46-2025-P000003468 Monthly $0.0002/26/2026 Yes

Cohen, Amy Lauren $175.22No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Amy Lauren Cohen

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total of Last Payment:    Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentCohen, Amy Lauren

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 ATJ

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Automation Fee (Act 36 of 2000) 

(Montgomery)

$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 Booking Center Fee (Montgomery)

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 CJES

$370.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370.00 COC Processing Fee Misd/Fel 

(Montgomery)

$24.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.30 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 Costs of Prosecution - CJEA

$35.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.50 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Court Child Care (Act 105 of 2000) 

(Montgomery)

$60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 Crime Victim Services and 

Compensation (Act 77 of

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Firearm Education and Training Fund

$21.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.25 JCPS

$8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 OAG - JCP

$16.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.20 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$28.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed CVSC 

(Act 77)

$12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed CVSC 

(Act 77)

$3,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,360.00 OSP (Montgomery) (Act 77 of 2022)

$4,571.25 $4,571.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Costs/Fees Totals:

Restitution

$5,071.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,071.94 Individual Restitution

$966.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $966.04 Individual Restitution

$1,234.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,234.47 Individual Restitution

$772.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $772.40 Individual Restitution

Printed:  01/09/2026    
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Amy Lauren Cohen

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentCohen, Amy Lauren

Defendant

$8,044.85 $8,044.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Restitution Totals:

Grand Totals: $12,616.10 $12,616.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated
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